	Report of					
		and Und	lerlying Shares (	if any)		
1. Underl	lying securities name: <u>Nam</u>	nyong Terminal Public Co	npany Limited			
	f action resulting in reporti					
2.1 ()	() Acquisition	(X) Through the St	ock Exchange of T	hailand via a	securities company: C	Credit Suisse (HK) Ltd
	) Disposition	() Direct sale/pun	chase, please speci	fy the name(s	s) of parties executing 1	the transaction with the
		() Subscription in	excess of rights of	fering	() Exercise	of conversion rights
		() By way of inhe		U		ease specify):
22(	) Commencement of status	an a succession of the success		tion of status	of a concert party	
-	H-147154-1471-1471-1471-1471-1471-1471-14					
	) Acquisition of a juristic p		l		of a juristic person unc	ter Section 258
	f filing this report to Thai N					
-	ghest price paid by the repo					
	g the past 90 days period (				h give rise to this repo	orting obligation): <u>13.4</u>
Baht/U	Init on the date of:	25/11/12	I d d le	nm/ww)		
		25/11/13	(uu/I	inite yy)		
	ation about the reporting pe		(uu/I	uu <i>u</i> yy)		
5. Informa		erson:				
5. Informa Name:	ation about the reporting po	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim	ited	. <u></u>		
5. Informa Name: Addres	ation about the reporting pa <b>JPMorgan Asset Man</b> a	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim .7th Floor, Capital Towe	ited r, Singapore 068	912		<u> </u>
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa <u>JPMorgan Asset Mana</u> ss: <u>168, Robinson Road, 1</u> one: <u>+65 6882 110</u>	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9	<mark>ited</mark> r <b>, Singapore 068</b> ⊦65 6444 5707	9 <b>12</b>	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tear</u>	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa <u>JPMorgan Asset Mana</u> ss: <u>168, Robinson Road, 1</u>	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9	<mark>ited</mark> r <b>, Singapore 068</b> ⊦65 6444 5707	9 <b>12</b>	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tear</u>	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa <u>JPMorgan Asset Mana</u> ss: <u>168, Robinson Road, 1</u> one: <u>+65 6882 110</u>	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9	<mark>ited</mark> r <b>, Singapore 068</b> ⊦65 6444 5707	9 <b>12</b>	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tear</u>	m@jpmorgan.com
5. Informa Name: Addres Teleph If the p	ation about the reporting pa <u>JPMorgan Asset Mana</u> ss: <u>168, Robinson Road, 1</u> one: <u>+65 6882 110</u>	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re	<mark>ited</mark> r <b>, Singapore 068</b> ⊦65 6444 5707	9 <b>12</b>	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tear</u>	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph If the p</li> <li>Person</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana as: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re	<b>ited</b> •65 6444 5707 porting person, pl	912 Ease specify	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tear</u>	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph If the p</li> <li>Person</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana as: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any).	ited r, Singapore 068 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon	912 F ease specify e :	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>Informa Name: Addres Teleph If the p</li> <li>Person</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana as: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re	ited r, Singapore 068 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon	912 F ease specify e :	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with	m@jpmorgan.com
<ul> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li></ul>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans ass: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any).	ited r, Singapore 068 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon	912 F ease specify e :	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with	m@jpmorgan.com
<ul> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put</li> </ul>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana ass: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: _asia.doi.tea	ited r, Singapore 068 1-65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon m@jpmorgan.co	912 F ease specify e :	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109	m@jpmorgan.com
<ul> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to p</li> </ul>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans ass: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707 rpose of this report is:	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: <u>asia.doi.tea</u> aspectus and Section 246 o	ited r, Singapore 068 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon m@jpmorgan.co f the Securities an	912 ease specify e : m id Exchange	3-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 +65 6882 1109	m@jpmorgan.com
<ul> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to ( ) to</li> </ul>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana ss: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707 rpose of this report is: p comply with NVDRs' pro-	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re- Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: asia.doi.tea espectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previor	ited r, Singapore 0689 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon m@jpmorgan.co f the Securities an usly filed on the d	912F ease specify e : e : m d Exchange ate of:	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the public dependence of the part of the par</li></ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mana ass: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707 rpose of this report is: p comply with NVDRs' pro- amend or supplement the tagget	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re- Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: asia.doi.tea espectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previor	ited r, Singapore 0689 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon m@jpmorgan.co f the Securities an usly filed on the d	912F ease specify e : e : m d Exchange ate of:	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to ( ) to 8. Type of 8.1 Shares</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans as: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 berson is authorised to file a authorised to contact with 	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: _asia.doi.tea aspectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previou res subject to the reporting	ited r, Singapore 0689 +65 6444 5707 porting person, pl Telephon m@jpmorgan.co f the Securities an usly filed on the d	912 ease specify e : m d Exchange late of: is acquisition	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>5. Information Name: Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to ( ) to 8. Type of 8.1 Shares Common shorts and the point of the</li></ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans ss: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707 rpose of this report is: o comply with NVDRs' pro- amend or supplement the file 'NVDRs or underlying shamplement hares	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: _asia.doi.tea aspectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previou res subject to the reporting	ited  , Singapore 068  65 6444 5707  corting person, pl  Telephon  m@jpmorgan.co  f the Securities an usly filed on the d obligation for thi	912 ease specify e : m d Exchange late of: is acquisition	E-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 e Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i n or disposition:	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>5. Information Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to ( ) to</li> <li>8. Type of</li> <li>8.1 Shares</li> <li>Common sh</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans ss: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with Lynette Swee +65 6444 5707 rpose of this report is: o comply with NVDRs' pro- amend or supplement the file 'NVDRs or underlying shamplement hares	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: _asia.doi.tea aspectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previor res subject to the reporting	ited  , Singapore 068  , 65 6444 5707  porting person, pl  Telephon  m@jpmorgan.co  f the Securities an usly filed on the d obligation for thi X) NVDRs	912 ease specify e : m d Exchange late of: is acquisition (X)	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i n or disposition: underlying shares	m@jpmorgan.com
<ol> <li>5. Information Name: Address Teleph If the p</li> <li>6. Person Name: Fax:</li> <li>7. The put (X ) to</li> <li>8. Type of</li> <li>8.1 Shares</li> <li>Common sh</li> </ol>	ation about the reporting pa JPMorgan Asset Mans ss: 168, Robinson Road, 1 one:+65 6882 1109 person is authorised to file a authorised to contact with 	erson: agement (Singapore) Lim 7th Floor, Capital Towe 9 Fax: a report on behalf of the re Thai NVDR (if any). E-mail: _asia.doi.tea aspectus and Section 246 o form 246-2-NVDR previor res subject to the reporting	ited  , Singapore 068  , 65 6444 5707  porting person, pl  Telephon  m@jpmorgan.co  f the Securities an usly filed on the d obligation for thi X) NVDRs	912 ease specify e : m d Exchange late of: is acquisition (X)	B-mail: <u>asia.doi.tean</u> the relationship with +65 6882 1109 Act B.E. 2535. (dd/mm/yy) i n or disposition: underlying shares	m@jpmorgan.com

ĺ

<sup>&</sup>quot;Person in the same group" means

<sup>(</sup>i) Party acting in concert with the reporting person

<sup>(</sup>ii) Person under Section 258 of the reporting person; and

<sup>(</sup>iii) Person under Section 258 of the concert party.

9. For reporting in the event of the acquisition or disposition of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities, please provide details of the acquisition or disposition that gives rise to this reporting obligation. (If such acquisition or disposition of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities results in the holding of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities reaches or crosses the trigger points for which the reporting obligations of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and/or

		Securities held before acquisition/disposition		osition	Securities acquired/disposed of			Securities held after acquisition/disposition		
Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)	Types of securities	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	% 4	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	%	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	%.4
I. Person acquiring or disposing	NVDRs	<u>0</u>	Q	<u>0.00</u>	1,271,000	<u>1,271,000</u>	<u>0.21</u>	<u>1,271,000</u>	1,271,000	0.21
JPMorgan Asset Management (Singapore) Limited	Underlying Securities	<u>50,988,600</u>	<u>50.988,600</u>	<u>8.22</u>	Q	<u>0</u>		<u>50,988,600</u>	<u>50,988,600</u>	<u>8.22</u>
	Total	50,988,600	50,988,600	8.22	1,271,000	1,271,000	0.21	52,259,600	<u>52,259,600</u>	8.43
II. Concert party of 1 (please specify the name(s)) 1	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities						ĺ			
	Total							2.5		
2.	NVDRs									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
<ul><li>III. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II (please specify the name(s))</li><li>1.</li></ul>	NVDRs								÷	
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									ļ
	Underlying Securities					,				<u> </u>
	Total									
<ul> <li>IV. Person(s) holding on behalf of I<sup>5</sup>(please specify the name(s))</li> <li>1.</li> </ul>	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities								3	
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									ļ
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									

Total	7	Total	<u>50,988,600</u>	<u>50,988,600</u>	<u>8.22</u>	1,271,000	<u>1,271.000</u>	<u>0.21</u>	<u>52,259,600</u>	<u>52,259,600</u>	<u>8.43</u>	
-------	---	-------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------	-----------	------------------	-------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------	--

3/6

## 9.2 Information on the changes in NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing of convertible securities and/or its underlying securities held on behalf of other person(s):

		Securities held before acquisition/disposition			Securities	acquired/disposed	of	Securities held after acquisition/disposition		
Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)	Types of securities	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	% <sup>4</sup>	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	%	Number of units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights	% 4
V In the case of holding on behalf of other person(s)										
(please specify the name(s)):										
1										
	NVDRs			· <b></b> .			<u> </u>			
	Underlying Securities									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying Securities						·		<b></b>	
	Total									
Total						I <u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> To be filled only in the report on acquisition of NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities. In cases where there are more than one type of convertible securities, all information shall be stated in the same report.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> In cases where NVDRs representing convertible securities, please report the voting rights of the underlying securities reserved for conversion. If one (1) share of the underlying securities is equal to one (1) voting right (1 share = 1 voting right), please give the total number of NVDRs in the field "Voting rights"

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> The percentage of the voting rights of securities shall be calculated based on the total number of voting rights of the business (Please see example in Item 5 of the Explanation).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> Including either NVDRs and/or underlying securities which the reporting person deposits with other person(s) or has other person(s) hold on his behalf.

10. For reporting in the event of the commencement or termination of status of a concert party or the acquisition or termination of status of a juristic person under Section 258, please provide the information on the change of NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding as a result of the commencement or termination of status of a concert party or the acquisition or termination of status of a juristic person under section 258 that give rise to the reporting obligation (if the commencement or termination of such relationship results in the holding of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities and NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying obligations of NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities or NVDRs representing underlying shares and/or its underlying securities are required, then a report of each type of securities shall be filed separately).

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)				
Prior to commencement or termination of relationship as: ( ) concert party ( ) juristic person under Section 258	Type(s) of securities	Number of Units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	%4
	·		· · ·	
I. Reporting person	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
·	Total			
<ul><li>II. Concert party of I (please specify the name(s)):</li><li>1.</li></ul>	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
II. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II (please specify the name(s)):	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
IV. Person(s) holding on behalf of 1 <sup>5</sup> (please specify the name(s)): 1.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			,
Total NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding prior to				
commencement or termination of the relationship				

Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)	Type(s) of securities	Number of Units <sup>2</sup>	Voting rights <sup>3</sup>	%4
V. ( ) Commencement of status of concert party:				
1.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
() Acquisition of a juristic person under Section 258	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total		~~~	
2.	NVDRs		-	
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
VI. ( ) Termination of status of a concert party: 1.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs	· · · ·		
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
() Termination of status of a juristic person under Section 258 1.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
2.	NVDRs			
	Underlying Securities			
	Total			
Total NVDRs and/or its underlying Securities holding after	····			
commencement or termination of relationship under V. or VI.				

I hereby certify that the foregoing statement in this report is complete and accurate and contains neither any materially misleading statements nor any omissions of material information that ought to be declared.

Signature

On behalf of JPMorgan Asset Management (Singapore) Limited

Name: Lim Siew May Title: Associate

Report filer: Lynette Swee